11/02/15 Water Refunding Bonds…………..... ……………….1.977 1,401,000 1,218,000 2028

Sub-Total…………………………………………………………………………………………$ 37,662,231 $ 26,143,937

04/09/19 General Purpose Bonds………………………. 3.00 - 5.00 $ 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000 2029

Total Bonds…………………………………………………………………………$ 40,162,231 $ 28,643,937

2 Self-supporting debt.

1 Excluded refunded bonds.

This Issue

1

2

Short-Term Debt
As of April 9, 2019

(Pro Forma)

The Town has no outstanding short term debt as of the date of this official statement.

Leases

In 2015, the Town entered into a capital lease agreement for the purchase of a fire truck, of which remains
$272,625 in outstanding lease payments. In 2017, the Town entered into a capital lease agreement for the purchase
of police vehicles and various rolling stock, of which remains $688,000 in outstanding lease payments. The lease
payments are not included in outstanding bonded debt of the Town.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

26

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of April 9, 2019
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year This Issue Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments Purpose Principal %

2019 2,723$ 970$ 3,693$ -$ 2,723$ 0.01%

2020 3,840,029 715,555 4,555,584 250,000 4,090,029 14.29%

2021 3,955,252 595,756 4,551,008 250,000 4,205,252 28.97%

2022 3,461,479 485,956 3,947,435 250,000 3,711,479 41.93%

2023 3,223,711 377,838 3,601,548 250,000 3,473,711 54.05%

2024 3,202,947 276,635 3,479,582 250,000 3,452,947 66.11%

2025 2,183,188 205,213 2,388,401 250,000 2,433,188 74.60%

2026 1,497,434 155,050 1,652,484 250,000 1,747,434 80.70%

2027 1,361,685 117,108 1,478,793 250,000 1,611,685 86.33%

2028 830,941 87,544 918,485 250,000 1,080,941 90.10%

2029 513,202 69,070 582,272 250,000 763,202 92.77%

2030 513,469 53,804 567,273 - 513,469 94.56%

2031 513,741 38,532 552,272 - 513,741 96.35%

2032 514,018 23,255 537,273 - 514,018 98.15%

2033 514,301 7,972 522,272 - 514,301 99.94%

2034 14,590 183 14,773 - 14,590 100.00%

2035 1,229 2 1,231 - 1,229 100.00%

Total…………..26,143,937$ 3,210,443$ 29,354,380$ 2,500,000$ 28,643,937$
1

Excludes $3,726,088 in principal payments and $845,851 in interest payments from July 1, 2018 through April 9,

2019.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

27

Debt Statement
As of April 9, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes this issue)………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………18,241,450$